FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
+OUT FORCE
– OUT FORCE
– OUT SENSE
+OUT SENSE
10kΩ
10kΩ
50Ω

2θJA is specified for worst case mounting conditions, i.e., θJA is specified for device
in socket for P-DIP package.
ORDERING GUIDE
Operating Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
SSM2141P XIND (–40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C) 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
SSM2141S XIND (–40°C ≤ TA ≤ +85°C) 8-Pin Narrow Body SO SO-8
SSM2141–Typical Performance Characteristics
REV. B–4–
Input Offset Voltage vs. Temperature
Gain Error vs. Temperature
Supply Current vs. Supply Voltage
Closed-Loop Output Impedance
vs. Frequency
Supply Current vs. Temperature
Maximum Output Voltage vs.
Output Current (Sink)
Closed-Loop Gain vs. Frequency
Slew Rate vs. Temperature
Maximum Output Voltage vs.
Output Current (Source)
SSM2141
REV. B –5–
Voltage Noise Density vs. Frequency
10mV 1mS
+10µV
0V
–10µV
 TA = +25°C
 VS = ±15V
NOTE: EXTERNAL AMPLIFIER GAIN = 1000;
THEREFORE, VERTICAL SCALE = 10µV/DIV.
Voltage Noise from 0 kHz to 1 kHz
5mV 1S
+1µV
0V
–1µV
0.1 TO 10Hz PEAK-TO-PEAK NOISE
Low Frequency Voltage Noise
10mV 2mS
+10µV
0V
–10µV
NOTE: EXTERNAL AMPLIFIER GAIN = 1000;
THEREFORE, VERTICAL SCALE = 10µV/DIV.
 TA = +25°C
 VS = ±15V
Voltage Noise from 0 kHz to 10 kHz
Slew Rate Test Circuit
APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
The SSM2141 represents a versatile analog building block.  In
order to capitalize on fast settling time, high slew rate, and high
CMR, proper decoupling and grounding techniques must be
employed. For decoupling, place 0.1 µF capacitor located within
close proximity from each supply pin to ground.
SSM2141
REV. B–6–
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
8-Pin
Epoxy Mini-DIP
P-Suffix (N-8)
8
1 4
5
0.430 (10.92)
0.348 (8.84)
0.280 (7.11)
0.240 (6.10)
PIN 1
SEATING
PLANE
0.022 (0.558)